PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SET BY SUPERVISOR PURSUANT TO **CHAPTER §A371 OF THE ALDEN TOWN CODE**

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCILWOMAN PAUTLER
- 2. CALLING THE ROLL OF BOARD MEMBERS BY THE TOWN CLERK
- 3. OFFER OF THE MINUTES & SYNOPSIS OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF OCTOBER 7, 2019 AND MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL **MEETING OF OCTOBER 8, 2019.**

- 4. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS
- 5. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER TOWN OFFICIALS
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution to adopt General Budget per A/JS
 - B. Resolution to adopt Special District Budget per A/JS
 - C. Resolution declaring Neg Dec for LL#3 per A/JS
 - D. Resolution adopting Local Law #3 per A/JS
 - E. Resolution declaring Neg Dec for LL#4 per A/JS
 - F. Resolution adopting Local Law #4 per A/JS
 - G. Resolution declaring Neg Dec for LL#5 per A/JS
 - H. Resolution adopting Local Law #5 per A/JS
 - I. Motion to introduce proposed Local Law #6 per S/RS
 - J. Resolution declaring Lead Agency on Local Law#6 per A/Js
 - K. Resolution authorizing the Agreement for Snow Removal with Erie County per A/JS
 - L. Resolution approving purchase of playground equipment per A/JS
 - M. Resolution approving fire dispatch service per A/JS
 - N. Motion to appoint Hanna Stover as part time Court Clerk per S/RS
 - O. Motion to appoint Daniel Wood to the position of Town Constable per C/DA
- 8. UNFINISHED & TABLED BUSINESS
- 9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, OFFICIALS AND PERSONNEL
- 10. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE SUPERVISOR
- 11. NOTICE OF MEETINGS:

WORK SESSION: November 12, 2019 @ 7:00 PM November 18, 2019 @ 7:00 PM **REG. BOARD MEETING:**

- 12. MEMORIAL REMEMBRANCE: Elizabeth Hails
- 13. ADJOURNMENT